PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DAVID GIBSON	11/02/2007
ANDREW ALEXANDER LEIKUCS	11/02/2007
STEWART JAMES WINTER	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNOS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3755 RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO K1G 4K9	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11934553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

lpittman@pearne.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John P. Murtaugh/Pearne & Gordon LLP

1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 1: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108 Address Line 4:

GOWL-42948 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

John P. Murtaugh NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0115 500469969

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Stephen David GIBSON, Andrew Alexander LEIKUCS and Stewart James WINTER (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 59 Garrison Drive, Kempville, Ontario K0G 1J0, 5444 Osgoode Main Street, Ottawa, Ontario K0A 2W0 and 3113 Yorks Corners Road, Metcalfe, Ontario K0A 2P0, respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of Canadian Patent Application • filed on November 2, 2007 and entitled System and Method for Analysing Data in a Report (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Cognos Incorporated (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 3755 Riverside Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4K9, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0116 countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office. The Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize and request that Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP insert here in parentheses (Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,614,060,) the application number of the said Patent Application when known.

SIGNED at	Truct	. Callert	(1), this (2) Y day	of MCCCIII	(XC) 2000)	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	
11.	V (1447)		Stephen David	GIBSON		
(Signature of Wil	tness)	1 1-4	Heli		-	
(Name of Witnes	s: Please Print or Ty	pe)	(Signature of Ass	ignor)		
SIGNED at <u></u>	tkucci	Conack	1, this day	of NCL-CNU	<u> </u>	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	
Kal		Andrew Alexander LEIKUCS				
(Signature of Wit	tness)					
YUUY "	KP TYPE	ارزنسا	1-6			
(Name of Witnes	s: Please Print or T	ype)	(Signature of Ass	ignor)		

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0117

SIGNED at	Hours.	anad	a, this 5th day of	JOY T'HUL	XV 2001	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	
(Signature of Wi	(man)		Stewart James WII	NTER		
* WIN	s: Please Print or Typ	<u>([~]</u>	(Signature of Assignor	Water		
		·	(S.B.maro or a subsection	,		
The undersign	ed Assignee hereb	y accepts this	Assignment.			
SIGNED at <u></u>	Hours.	CINCIC	this <u>Styl</u> day of	<u>Vernus</u>	<u>sch 200</u> 0	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	
			Cognos Incorporated			
	11=7		Drawer C	tavo.		
(Signature of Wit	iness)		(Signature of Authorized Sig	ming Officer)		
chins:	XP Harri	i L I		•		
(Name of Witnes	s: Please Print or Type	<u>)</u>	(Name of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type) DIANA CIANCIUSI ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL & ASSISTANT SECRETARY			
			(Title of Authorized Signing	Officer: Please Pr	int or Type)	

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0118